502779160 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2825755

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER D. FAVREAU	02/06/2014
LINDA B. PELOQUIN	02/06/2014
ZENON SMOTRYCZ	02/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIBRAM S.P.A	
Street Address: VIA CRISTOFORO COLOMBO, 5		
City:	ALBIZZATE, VARESE	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-21041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D543340	
Patent Number:	D551834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1:20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APS0058A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER		
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014		

Total Attachments: 2 source=72Y5582#page1.tif source=72Y5582#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032737 FRAME: 0127

502779160

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Christopher D. Favreau of 228 N. Main St., North Brookfield, MA, USA, 01535; Linda

B. Peloquin of 25 Town Farm Rd., North Brookfield, MA, USA 01535, and Zenon

Smotrycz of 51 Avalon Rd., Reading, MA, USA 01867 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), hereby assign to VIBRAM S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Italy, having a place of business at Via Cristoforo Colombo, 5, I-21041 Albizzate, Varese, Italy, all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS, in and to the patents listed on the attached Schedule of Patents.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

;A: 9,	2-6-14	A. C.
Date:		Christopher D. Favreau
	ş :	Charles of the Control of the Contro
Date:	2/6/14	L.s.
		Linda B. Peloquin
Date:	2-6-14	Senon Inother LS.
	*	Zenon Smotrycz

APS0058A

ï

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

PATENT NO.	PATENTEE	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
US D543,340	Favreau et al.	May 29, 2007	Footwear Sole
US D551,834	Favreau et al.	October 02, 2007	Footwear Sole

APS0058A

RECORDED: 04/23/2014

2

3.5. Kin 2/10/14

PATENT REEL: 032737 FRAME: 0129